

JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION RESHAM GHAR COLONY, BAKSHI NAGAR, JAMMU.

(www.jkpsc.nic.in)

NOTICE DATED : 10-04-2012

Subject:- Auction of age old IT Equipment of J&K Public Service Commission, Jammu.

Sealed Price Bids are invited from the interested person(s) / Parties for the auction of the following old/used IT equipment of J&K Public Service Commission:-

S.No.	Name of the Item	Make / Brand	No. of Items
01.	CPU	HP / Compaq/ HCL/ Zeneith/ PCL/Graphtech	17
02.	Monitors	HP/Compaq/HCL/Zeneith/IBM/Graphtech/Microtek	19
03.	Printers	HP Laserjet/ DMP Panasonic/DMP Paragon	10
04.	Scanner	HP Scanjet 2400	01
05.	UPS- Online	Delta Online – 5 KVA	02
06.	UPS Battery – Dry	CSB 12V, 40 AH	61
07.	UPS	UNitech/Microtech/ Stylex D/Stylex Karves	04
08.	Keyboard		12
09.	Mouse		05

- 1. The prospective bidders shall have to make security deposit of Rs. 10,000/- (Ten thousand only) (which shall be refundable after the conclusion of the auction) in the shape of CDR from any nationalized bank duly pledged to the Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission, J&K, Jammu.
- 2. The old IT Equipment both serviceable/unserviceable shall be auctioned to the highest bidder on "As is where is basis".
- 3. No items, once sold by auction to the successful bidder, shall be taken back by the J&K PSC, in any case whatsoever.
- 4. The successful bidder shall have to make full payment in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission payable at Jammu within a period of five days after confirmation, failing which the offer will be cancelled and the CDR shall stand forfeited.
- 5. The successful bidder shall have to lift the auctioned IT Equipment within a period of five days positively at his own risk and cost after making the full payment. On failure to do so, the entire amount of the bidder shall be deemed to have been forfeited in favour of J&K PSC and such items shall be sold to the next higher bidder.
- 6. Sales Tax and other taxes, surcharges, if any, shall be charged extra as applicable under rules.
- 7. The items to be auctioned will be displayed in the J&K Public Service Commission, Resham Ghar Colony, Jammu from 20.04.2012 to 22.04.2012 for prospective bidders.

- 8. No bid received after 22.04.2012 shall be entertained.
- 9. Other conditions, if any, will be announced by the Chairman of the Auction Committee before conducting the auction of the displayed IT items.
- 10. The Chairman of the auction committee reserves the right to accept or reject any bid without assigning any reasons and his decision shall be final and binding on all matters pertaining to the auction of the IT items.

(Mohammad Ishaq Shah), KAS Additional Secretary (Chairman, Auction Committee)

Date:- 10-04-2012

No:- PSD/Adm/04/2012 Copy for information and n/action to the:-

- 1. Director, J&K Information Department, J&K Government, Jammu for publishing the Auction Notice in leading dailies of Jammu and Srinagar cities.
- 2. The Director, School Education, Jammu/Srinagar. They may send their representatives for assessing the utility of used Computer Systems for the School Education Department.
- 3. The General Manager, Government Press, J&K Govt., Jammu.
- 4. State Information Officer, NIC, Civil Secretariat, Jammu for providing mass publicity to the Auction Notice through the portal of NIC.
- 5. FA/CAO, J&K Public Service Commission, Jammu.
- 6. Pr. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 7. P.A. to Secretary for information of the Secretary.